504549214 09/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4595922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KAHN	04/13/2012
PETER WIKTOR	04/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINEERING ARTS LLC
Street Address:	2702 E. VERBENA DRIVE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9702795
Application Number:	15646701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-784-2937

Email: adurand@scripps.edu

Correspondent Name: THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Address Line 1: 10550 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD

Address Line 2: TPC-8

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSRI 1516.1 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUGH WANG
SIGNATURE:	/ Hugh Wang /
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=NIS0006P.ASSG.EA#page1.tif source=NIS0006P.ASSG.EA#page2.tif source=NIS0006P.ASSG.EA#page3.tif

PATENT 504549214 REEL: 043599 FRAME: 0739

source=NIS0006P.ASSG.EA#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Kahn, a citizen of USA, whose postal address is 2702 E Verbena Dr., Phoenix AZ, and Peter Wiktor, a citizen of USA, whose postal address is 3902 E. Bronco Trail, Phoenix, AZ 85044, respectively (collectively hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in (Apparatus and Method for Producing Specimens for Electron Microscopy) for which a United States Patent Application was filed on Jan 17, 2012; and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/632,047; and

WHEREAS Engineering Arts LLC, a Limited Liability corporation, whose post office address is 2702 E Verbena Dr, Phoenix AZ, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into

full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Name of Inventor 1)

State of Arizona
County of Mericapa

the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCES M. KENNEDY
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comms. Expires Mar. 14, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this
(Name of Inventor 2)
State of Arizona
County of 77 Wricepa)
On april 13 3012 before me, Liter Web Ton
personally appeared 727 E July Jenge as 85287.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
the person(s), or the entiry upon contain or winon the person(s) deleas, executed the historical
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Arizona that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notory Public - State of Arizona
Signature Maric Maric Maric Maric Maric Maric Maric 14, 2013

By my signature below, I accept this Assignment on behalf of Assignee this
13 day of April , 2012.
G24M
Managing Partner
Title
On 2/3 30/2 before me defended by the personally appeared 2? Experiment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Ana (Seal) OFFICIAL STAL FRANCES M, KENNEDY Notory Public - State of Arizana MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 14, 2013

PATENT REEL: 043599 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 09/15/2017